
 

ʂʘʪʘʣʦʛ ʜʝʪʘʣʝʡ  
 

ʄʦʪʦʚʝʟʜʝʭʦʜʘ 250ST  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                            çChongqing Lifan Industry (Group) Co., Ltdè 
                                                                                              ʆɸʆ çɿʘʚʦʜ ʠʤ. ɺ.ɸ. ɼʝʛʪʷʨʝʚʘè 

 



 

 

 

ɺɺɽɼɽʅʀɽ 
 

ɼʘʥʥʦʝ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʥʦʝ ʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʦ - ʚʝʟʜʝʭʦʜ - ʷʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʥʦʚʦʡ ʨʘʟʨʘʙʦʪʢʦʡ, ʩʦʯʝʪʘʶʱʝʡ ʚʩʝ 
ʦʩʦʙʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʧʨʝʠʤʫʱʝʩʪʚʘ ʧʦʜʦʙʥʳʭ ʦʪʝʯʝʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ ʠ ʟʘʨʫʙʝʞʥʳʭ ʤʦʜʝʣʝʡ. ɽʛʦ ʚʥʝʰʥʠʡ 
ʚʠʜ ʠʜʝʘʣʴʥʦ ʧʦʜʭʦʜʠʪ ʢʘʢ ʜʣʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ, ʪʘʢ ʠ ʜʣʷ ʨʘʟʚʣʝʯʝʥʠʡ.  
ʈʘʜʠ ʫʜʦʙʩʪʚʘ ʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʝʡ ʤʳ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʠ çʂɸʊɸʃʆɻ ɼɽʊɸʃɽʁ ɺɽɿɼɽʍʆɼɸè, ʢʦʪʦʨʳʡ 

ʩʦʩʪʦʠʪ ʠʟ ʜʚʫʭ ʛʨʫʧʧ: ʜʝʪʘʣʠ ʜʚʠʛʘʪʝʣʷ ʠ ʜʝʪʘʣʠ ʚʝʟʜʝʭʦʜʘ. ʇʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʪʝʣʠ ʤʦʛʫʪ ʣʝʛʢʦ ʥʘʡʪʠ 
ʭʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʩʪʠʢʠ ʵʪʦʛʦ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʥʦʛʦ ʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʘ ʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʦʤ ʠʣʣʶʩʪʨʘʮʠʡ, ʥʘʠʤʝʥʦʚʘʥʠʡ, 
ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʘ ʠ ʪ.ʜ., ʧʨʠʚʝʜʝʥʥʳʭ ʚ ʢʘʪʘʣʦʛʝ. ʇʦʞʘʣʫʡʩʪʘ, ʧʦʣʴʟʫʡʪʝʩʴ ʵʪʠʤ ʠʟʜʘʥʠʝʤ ʧʨʠ 
ʟʘʢʘʟʝ ʜʝʪʘʣʝʡ. ɽʩʣʠ ʚʩʪʨʝʪʠʣʠʩʴ ʦʪʣʠʯʠʷ ʦʪ ʤʦʪʦʮʠʢʣʘ, ʧʦʞʘʣʫʡʩʪʘ, ʨʫʢʦʚʦʜʩʪʚʫʡʪʝʩʴ 
ʨʝʘʣʴʥʦʡ ʩʠʪʫʘʮʠʝʡ. 
ɸʚʪʦʨʩʢʠʝ ʧʨʘʚʘ ʥʘ ʵʪʦʪ ʢʘʪʘʣʦʛ ʧʨʠʥʘʜʣʝʞʘʪ çChongqing Lifan Industry (Grʦup) Ltd.è, ʂʅʈ 

ʠ ʧʨʦʯʠʤ ʣʠʮʘʤ ʠ ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʘʮʠʷʤ ʟʘʧʨʝʱʘʝʪʩʷ ʧʝʨʝʧʝʯʘʪʳʚʘʪʴ ʠʣʠ ʢʦʧʠʨʦʚʘʪʴ ʣʶʙʦʡ ʧʫʥʢʪ 
ʵʪʦʛʦ ʢʘʪʘʣʦʛʘ. ʆʨʛʘʥʠʟʘʮʠʷ ʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ ʟʘ ʩʦʙʦʡ ʧʨʘʚʦ ʥʘ ʚʥʝʩʝʥʠʝ ʠʟʤʝʥʝʥʠʡ ʙʝʟ 
ʦʧʦʚʝʱʝʥʠʷ. 
ɺʥʠʤʘʥʠʝ: ʯʘʩʪʴ ʙʝʟ ʧʨʦʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʥʦʡ ʜʘʪʳ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʝʪ ʧʦʩʣʝʜʥʝʤʫ ʩʪʘʥʜʘʨʪʫ. 

 
çChongqing Lifan Industry (Grʦup) Ltd.è 

 
 

 

 
 



 

 

çLifanè Croup 
ʆɸʆ çɿʠɼè  

 
ʉʆɼɽʈɾɸʅʀɽ 

 
3 

                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                   ʉʪʨ.  
ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 1. ɻʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʴ ʚʳʧʫʩʢʘ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 2. ʉʚʘʨʥʘʷ ʢʦʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʷ ʨʘʤʳ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 3. ʂʘʯʘʶʱʠʡʩʷ ʨʳʯʘʛ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 4. ʋʧʦʨ ʜʣʷ ʥʦʛʠ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 5. ʇʦʢʨʳʪʠʝ ʢʫʟʦʚʘ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 6. ʉʝʜʣʦ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 7. ʊʦʧʣʠʚʥʳʡ ʙʘʢ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 8. ɺʦʟʜʫʭʦʦʯʠʩʪʠʪʝʣʴ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 9. ʇʝʨʝʜʥʝʝ ʢʦʣʝʩʦ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 10. ɸʤʦʨʪʠʟʘʪʦʨʳ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 11. ʇʝʨʝʜʥʠʡ ʪʦʨʤʦʟ  

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 12. ɿʘʜʥʝʝ ʢʦʣʝʩʦ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 13. ɿʘʜʥʠʡ ʪʦʨʤʦʟ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 14. ɿʘʜʥʠʡ ʤʦʩʪ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 15. ʈʫʣʴ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 16. ʉʪʝʨʞʝʥʴ ʨʫʣʝʚʦʡ ʢʦʣʦʥʢʠ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 17. ʕʣʝʢʪʨʦʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 18. ʌʘʨʘ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 19. ɿʘʜʥʠʡ ʬʦʥʘʨʴ ʚ ʩʙʦʨʝ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 20. ɹʫʬʝʨ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 21. ʇʝʨʝʜʥʠʡ ʠ ʟʘʜʥʠʡ ʙʘʛʘʞʥʠʢʠ 

ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 22. ʂʦʤʧʣʝʢʪ ʠʥʩʪʨʫʤʝʥʪʘ 

 

4 

5-7 

8 

9 

10-11 

12 

13-14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20-21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 
 

 
 
 



 

 

çLifanè Croup 
ʆɸʆ çɿʠɼè 

 
ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 1. ɻʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʴ ʚʳʧʫʩʢʘ 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

ˉ ˉ ʜʝʪʘʣʠ ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʂʦʣ. ʇʨʠʤʝʯʘʥʠʝ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

18160 
18150 
18500 
l8400 
GB/T 16674 
GB/T 16674 
18211 
18230 
GB/T 5783 
18442 
18221 
18443 

ɺʳʭʣʦʧʥʘʷ ʪʨʫʙʘ, ʣʝʚʘʷ 
ɺʳʭʣʦʧʥʘʷ ʪʨʫʙʘ, ʧʨʘʚʘʷ 
ɻʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʴ ʣʝʚʳʡ 
ɻʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʴ ʧʨʘʚʳʡ 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ8ʭ20 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ8ʭ12 
ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʝ ʚʳʧʫʩʢʘ 
ʄʘʥʞʝʪʘ ʛʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʷ 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ8ʭ30 
ʌʣʘʥʝʮ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʝ ʚʳʧʫʩʢʘ 
ʇʨʦʢʣʘʜʢʘ ʛʣʫʰʠʪʝʣʷ 
ʂʦʣʧʘʯʢʦʚʘʷ ʛʘʡʢʘ 

Exhaust pipe, LH 
Exhaust pipe, RH  
Exhaust muffler, LH 
Exhaust muffler, RH 
Bolt M8x20  
Bolt M8x12 
Gasket, exhaust 
Collar, muffler 
Bolt M8x30  
Flange, exhaust  
Gasket, muffler 
Cap nut 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

 

 



 

 

çLifanè Croup 
ʆɸʆ çɿʠɼè 

 
ɻʨʫʧʧʘ - 2. ʉʚʘʨʥʘʷ ʢʦʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʷ ʨʘʤʳ 

 

5 

 
ˉ ˉ ʜʝʪʘʣʠ ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʂʦʣ. ʇʨʠʤʝʯʘʥʠʝ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

41100 
41211 
GB/T 16674 
GB/T 6187.1 
GB/T 16674 
GB/T 6187.2 
GB/T 16674 
41213 
24940 
GB/T 16674 
36660 
24973 
48340 
48341 
48342 

ʉʚʘʨʥʘʷ ʢʦʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʷ ʨʘʤʳ 
ɺʝʨʭʥʷʷ ʩʦʝʜʠʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʘʷ ʧʣʘʩʪʠʥʘ ʧʨʘʚʘʷ 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ8ʭ40 
ɻʘʡʢʘ ʄ8 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ8ʭ70 
ɻʘʡʢʘ ʄ10ʭ1.25 
ɹʦʣʪ ʄ10ʭ1.25ʭ110 
ʇʝʨʝʜʥʷʷ ʩʦʝʜʠʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʘʷ ʧʣʘʩʪʠʥʘ 
ʐʝʩʪʝʨʥʷ ʟʘʜʥʝʛʦ ʭʦʜʘ 
ɹʦʣʪ M8x20 
ʂʦʥʪʨʦʣʣʝʨ ʰʝʩʪʝʨʥʠ ʟʘʜʥʝʛʦ ʭʦʜʘ 
ɻʦʣʦʚʢʘ ʨʫʯʢʠ 
ʆʩʥʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʬʠʢʩʘʪʦʨʘ ʩʝʜʣʘ 
ʇʨʫʞʠʥʘ ʦʩʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʬʠʢʩʘʪʦʨʘ ʩʝʜʣʘ 
ʐʪʠʬʪ ʦʩʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʬʠʢʩʘʪʦʨʘ ʩʝʜʣʘ 

Frame weldment 
Top connecting plate, RH 
Bolt M8x40 
Nut M8 
Bolt M8x70 
Nut M10x1.25 
Bolt Ml0x1.25x110 
Front connecting plate 
Reverse gear 
Bolt M8x20 
Controller, reverse gear 
Knob, handle 
Base, seat lock 
Spring, seat lock base 
Pin, seat lock base 

l 
2 
3 
7 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
12 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 

 


